

"Preserving the Epic Global Legacy of Michael Jackson & the First Family of Music, the Jacksons"

Dear Mr. Richard Nilsson,

February 14th, 2012

We at the Jackson Family Foundation want to thank you and your associates the Owners of "Superieur Lounge" in Cannes, France for all the help and support that you have given us all through the past year and also by hosting during Cannes Film Festival last year a Gala Event honoring Mr. Joseph Jackson The Chairman of the Jackson Family Foundation and the creator of the First Family of Music the Jacksons and for dedicating "Jackson Day" on the 25th, of May 2012 at the Grand opening of the "Superieur Lounge" in Cannes, France during Cannes Film Festival

We appreciate your advice, due-diligence and your persistence in highlighting the vision and the Mission of the Jackson Family Foundation. You took it on your self to Support, introduce and present us whenever opportunity arises. We also thank you for creating through one of most Exclusive Clubs in the world "Superieur Lounge " a recognition for The Jackson Family Foundation and to have Part of the proceeds from merchandising is to be donated to the Jackson Family Foundation.

The Jackson Family Foundation is proud to continue the Legacy of Michael Jackson and the Jackson Family, The Foundation is focused on promoting Unity, Love and Peace between all cultures and people. The Foundation members are driven in their efforts to support disadvantaged students. Through education and scholarships, students who have the ability to excel in their studies and be mentors to others, will have an enhanced outlook on life. The Jackson Family Foundation is committed to playing a part in providing a better future for our young leaders of tomorrow. Join and support the Foundation in their mission to help disadvantaged children & students. Let's remain at the forefront of continuing the Legacy of Michael Jackson Family in their vision to build the Jackson Family Museum, Jackson Family Institute along with Michael Jackson Performing Arts & Culture Center around the world. PRESERVE THE LEGACY!! We at the Foundation are pleased to have you part of our Family the Jackson Family Foundation in preserving the Legacy.

www.superieur-lounge.com www.jacksonfamilyfoundation.com www.totalprestige.com

Sincer Sahou Simon President y Foundation & ımi opment & Marketing, Inc. ו D